

Bid Tabulation For: Construction of Fire Station Water Well Rehabilitation
To Serve Galveston County W.C. & I.D. No. 12

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, November 17, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M.
Bid Opening Location: District Office
524 Cien Street
Kemah, TX 77565

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres
Tabulation Date: 11/18/2020
LJA Project No. E125-0990

Bidder's Name:	Total Bid Amount:
1) Weisinger Incorporated	\$456,390.00
2) C & C Water Services	\$487,714.00
3) Principal Plant Services	\$541,278.00
4) Alsay Incorporated	* \$669,540.00

Calendar Days - 120



I, Michael Helfrich, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

*Mathematical Error



11/19/20

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, November, 17, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M. Galveston County W.C.& I.D. No. 12 Fire Station Water Well Rehabilitation LJA Project No. E125-0990 FRN F-1386	Weisinger Incorporated 18150 IH 45 N. Willis, Texas 77318 936-756-7721 Scott Weisinger, President sweisinger@weisingerinc.com	C & C Water Services 24723 Stanolind Road Tomball, Texas 77375 832-761-7793 Garrett Huebner, Vice President jim@c-waterservices.com	Principal Plant Services 27080 Mandell Road Cleveland, Texas 77328 832-480-5447 Marty Wells, COO bid@principalsllc.com	Alsay Incorporated 6615 Gant Road Houston, Texas 77066 281-444-6960 Charlie Liesberger, GM charlie.liesberger@alsaywater.com
--	---	---	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
BASE BID ITEMS											
1	Site Demolition, Including Removal of Existing Facilities, Piping, and Paving as Designated on Plans, and/or as Directed by Owner's Representative, Including All Structural, Mechanical, Electrical, and Control Systems, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$8,620.00	\$8,620.00	\$67,160.00	\$67,160.00	\$91,655.00	\$91,655.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00
2	Renovation of Existing Water Well Facilities, Including Replacement of Well Pump/Motor, Electrical/Controls Modifications Required Due to Replacement, Well Pump Discharge Head, and Well Pumping Equipment and Rehabilitation of Water Well Casing in Accordance with Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$91,525.00	\$91,525.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$137,645.00	\$137,645.00	\$193,000.00	\$193,000.00
3	Removal and Replacement of Existing Disinfection System, Including New Chlorine and Ammonia Feed and Storage Building, Chemical Feed Lines, Structural Slab, Mechanical Equipment, Electrical/Control Systems for Ammonia Feed System and Building Power, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$74,370.00	\$74,370.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$78,545.00	\$78,545.00	\$91,500.00	\$91,500.00
4	Concrete Access Pavement, 6-Inches Thick, Including Curb Transitions and Regrading of Existing Turf as Necessary, Complete in Place	52	SY	\$220.00	\$11,440.00	\$172.00	\$8,944.00	\$359.00	\$18,668.00	\$400.00	\$20,800.00
5	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Foot Wide, 4-1/2-Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk, Including Cement Stabilized Sand as Required, Complete in Place	11	SY	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$230.00	\$2,530.00	\$320.00	\$3,520.00
6	Concrete Splash Box, 6-Inch Thick, Graded to Drain to Area Inlet, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$4,440.00	\$4,440.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
7	Wood Fence with 1-Inch x 12-Inch Rot Board & 8-Foot Tall Pickets, Including Gate and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	150	LF	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$82.00	\$12,300.00	\$81.00	\$12,150.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00
8	Raise Existing Water Well Casing, Including Concrete Pedestal, 1-Inch Casing Vent, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$9,710.00	\$9,710.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,085.00	\$9,085.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, November, 17, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M. Galveston County W.C.& I.D. No. 12 Fire Station Water Well Rehabilitation LJA Project No. E125-0990 FRN F-1386	Weisinger Incorporated	C & C Water Services	Principal Plant Services	Alsay Incorporated
	18150 IH 45 N.	24723 Stanolind Road	27080 Mandell Road	6615 Gant Road
	Willis, Texas 77318	Tomball, Texas 77375	Cleveland, Texas 77328	Houston, Texas 77066
	936-756-7721	832-761-7793	832-480-5447	281-444-6960
Scott Weisinger, President	Garrett Huebner, Vice President	Marty Wells, COO	Charlie Liesberger, GM	
sweisinger@weisingerinc.com	jim@c-waterservices.com	bid@principalpsllc.com	charlie.liesberger@alsaywater.com	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
9	Well Discharge / Tank Inlet Piping, Including Connections of Chemical Feed Lines, Connection to Existing Facilities, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$144,300.00	\$144,300.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$74,635.00	\$74,635.00	\$86,500.00	\$86,500.00
10	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	10	LF	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
11	SWPPP System, Including Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence, Stabilized Construction Exit, Rock Filter Dams, Inlet Protection, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 11					\$359,575.00		\$399,614.00		\$431,763.00		\$543,620.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, November, 17, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M. Galveston County W.C.& I.D. No. 12 Fire Station Water Well Rehabilitation LJA Project No. E125-0990 FRN F-1386	Weisinger Incorporated 18150 IH 45 N. Willis, Texas 77318 936-756-7721 Scott Weisinger, President sweisinger@weisingerinc.com	C & C Water Services 24723 Stanolind Road Tomball, Texas 77375 832-761-7793 Garrett Huebner, Vice President jim@c-waterservices.com	Principal Plant Services 27080 Mandell Road Cleveland, Texas 77328 832-480-5447 Marty Wells, COO bid@principalsllc.com	Alsay Incorporated 6615 Gant Road Houston, Texas 77066 281-444-6960 Charlie Liesberger, GM charlie.liesberger@alsaywater.com
--	---	---	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
WATER WELL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS											
12	Water Well Test Pumping for Increased Production, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$12,410.00	\$12,410.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,225.00	\$13,225.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
13	Increase in Proposed Well Pump Motor Horsepower, from 40hp to 60hp, Including Modifications to Electrical Work as Described in the Water Well Supplementary Items Table on the Electrical Plans, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	Increase in Proposed Well Pump Motor Horsepower, from 40hp to 75hp, Including Modifications to Electrical Work as Described in the Water Well Supplementary Items Table on the Electrical Plans, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
15	Increase in Proposed Well Pump Motor Horsepower, from 40hp to 100hp, Including Modifications to Electrical Work Items as Described in the Water Well Supplementary Items Table on the Electrical Plans, Including, but not Limited to: Soft Starter, 250A MCP, 3 #2/0 Conductors, & 2" Conduits, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$23,230.00	\$23,230.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
16	Based on Recommendations from Well Inspection and Rehabilitation, Relining of the Existing Water Well, with Approximately 430 feet of Rod Based or Pipe Based Blank Screen Liner & Approximately 70 feet of Screen Sections to be Sized to Achieve Optimal Well Production, Including Installation of Gravel into the Voids and Agitation of Gravel to Slip and Fill Voids, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$48,375.00	\$48,375.00	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00	\$51,160.00	\$51,160.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
SUB-TOTAL WATER WELL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 12 - 16					\$86,785.00		\$78,200.00		\$99,615.00		\$114,000.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, November, 17, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M. Galveston County W.C.& I.D. No. 12 Fire Station Water Well Rehabilitation LJA Project No. E125-0990 FRN F-1386	Weisinger Incorporated 18150 IH 45 N. Willis, Texas 77318 936-756-7721 Scott Weisinger, President sweisinger@weisingerinc.com	C & C Water Services 24723 Stanolind Road Tomball, Texas 77375 832-761-7793 Garrett Huebner, Vice President jim@c-waterservices.com	Principal Plant Services 27080 Mandell Road Cleveland, Texas 77328 832-480-5447 Marty Wells, COO bid@principalpsllc.com	Alsay Incorporated 6615 Gant Road Houston, Texas 77066 281-444-6960 Charlie Liesberger, GM charlie.liesberger@alsaywater.com
--	---	---	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS											
17	"Extra" Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	120	SY	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$720.00
18	"Extra" 4,000psi Structural Concrete, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	60	CY	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
19	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, 2.0 Sacks per Ton, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	TON	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
20	"Extra" Bank Sand, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
21	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	800	LB	\$0.10	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00
SUB-TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 17 - 21					\$10,030.00		\$9,900.00		\$9,900.00		\$11,920.00

SUMMARY OF BID

BASE BID ITEMS AND WATER WELL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 16	<u>\$446,360.00</u>	<u>\$477,814.00</u>	<u>\$531,378.00</u>	<u>\$657,620.00</u>
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS	ITEMS 17 - 21	<u>\$10,030.00</u>	<u>\$9,900.00</u>	<u>\$9,900.00</u>	<u>\$11,920.00</u>
TOTAL BASE BID, WATER WELL SUPPLEMENTARY AND MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 21	<u>\$456,390.00</u>	<u>\$487,714.00</u>	<u>\$541,278.00</u>	<u>\$669,540.00</u>